## Members Free Cash Pick A PLAYER

Members of Penrith Panthers will have the opportunity to participate in Members Free Cash Pick A Player every Thursday at Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd for a chance to win share of \$3,000

The Promotion will commence on Thursday 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2025 to Thursday 26<sup>th</sup> June 2025. 30 Draws will be held between 7pm & 9pm at Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd (ABN 57 000 578 398), Mulgoa Road, Penrith.

## Rules & Conditions

Tickets for the promotion will be issued to current financial members of the Penrith Rugby League Club only in the following manner:

Members must visit one of the membership swipe kiosks between 9.00am – 6.45pm and swipe their current financial member to receive a Members Free Cash Pick A Player voucher

Members must then take this ticket to the Promotions Desk in the Lakeview Lounge where they can redeem that ticket for \$20 worth of free raffle tickets.

Members Free Cash Pick A Player will be conducted from 7pm – 9pm.

All winners will be notified by the clubs P.A system which is audible across Promotions area, Main Gaming Area, Outdoor smoking terraces and Kelly's dining area

Winners will have 4 minutes from the time their number is called to claim their prize. If they do not claim their prize within 4 minutes, we will redraw the number until we find a winner.

The promotion will be conducted from the Promotion Desk in our Lakeview promotional area. Winners will be asked to pick a Player from the promotions desk to reveal their prize.

The cash amounts are as follows:

5 x \$30,5 x \$40, 10 x \$60, 2 x \$70,2 x \$80, 1 x \$100, Cash 1 x \$100, 1 x \$150, 2 x \$200, 1 X \$1,000.

Total prize value for the session is \$3000, 30 draws

Directors, Management and staff of the Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd are not permitted to enter this promotion;

Any member caught tampering in any way with the promotion may be refused the right to enter any future club promotion.

The club's management decision in all matters relating to these rules and this promotion shall be final and conclusive and no correspondence will be entered into